FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Henry to Engrossed House Bill No. 871 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, after "purposes and" and before "of property" delete
 "principals" and insert "principles"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 23, line 18, after "until all" and before "are" delete "taxes" and insert "<u>statutory</u> 6 <u>impositions</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 26, line 8, after "taxes" and before "paid" insert "or other statutory impositions"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 30, at the beginning of line 1, after "tax" and before "paid" insert "or other statutory
 <u>imposition</u>"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 30, at the end of line 3, after "tax" and before the period "." insert "or other
 statutory imposition"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 30, line 7, after "thereof" and before "is" insert "or other statutory imposition"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 31, line 27, after "amount of" and before "and interest." delete "taxes" and insert
 "statutory impositions"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 32, at the beginning of line 1, after "unpaid" and before "and interest" delete "taxes"
 and inert "statutory impositions"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 34, line 6, after "percent" and before "per month" delete "(1.25%)" and insert "(1%)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 41, line 27, after "tax" and before "shall" delete "sale" and insert "auction"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 55, line 20, after "mail a" and before "copy" delete "hard" and insert "printed"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 59, line 18, after "penalties," and before "interest," insert "and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 63, line 14, after "order the" and before "of the" delete "sale and seizure" and insert
 "seizure and sale"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 63, line 18, after "writ of" and before "and the" delete "sale and seizure," and insert
 "seizure and sale,"